
Briggsdale County Shootists 

 
BCS July 26, 2014 SASS Shoot 

 
Overall Results  

 
Saturday, July 26, 2014 Shoot Date: 7/26/2014 

Match  ALIAS  Category Final 
 

Stage 1  Stage 2  Stage 3  Stage 4  Stage 5  Stage 6  Final  
Final 

 
Time  Time  Time  Time  Time Time Time 

 
1 

 
Kiowa Kid 49 1 26.42 18.47 19.83 21.76 24.26 15.07 125.81 

 
2 

 
Badger S 1 22.80 24.00 28.93 22.37 25.02 16.46 139.58 

 
3 

 
Black Jack Flagg ES 1 23.47 25.50 22.29 24.27 25.84 19.34 140.71 

 
4 

 
Pinewood Kid 49 2 20.91 27.12 25.01 25.38 33.50 18.08 150.00 

 
5 

 
Assassin 49 3 26.44 27.72 18.40 30.13 29.14 24.76 156.59 

 
6 

 
Avery Wade GF 1 34.30 26.81 25.96 23.13 26.56 23.77 160.53 

 
7 

 
Onray FC 1 25.28 27.21 32.73 26.31 32.84 20.76 165.13 

 
8 

 
Hamley 49 4 28.96 35.19 20.29 40.65 25.33 19.50 169.92 

 
9 

 
Pawnee Drifter BW 1 26.63 29.77 28.46 31.51 27.52 31.35 175.24 

 
10 

 
Prof. R. E. Tired S 2 27.97 31.61 26.12 37.75 34.15 25.08 182.68 

 
11 

 
Outlaw Josey Wales CC 1 29.68 32.71 26.41 35.31 33.98 29.31 187.40 

 
12 

 
Slopoke WY S 3 27.92 29.45 43.35 41.84 30.04 25.18 197.78 

 
13 

 
Sentry SS 1 39.61 32.89 29.09 34.56 37.92 25.45 199.52 

 
14 

 
Sixty-Nine Cent Wizard SS 2 28.64 39.39 30.51 46.95 31.28 22.89 199.66 

 
15 

 
Grey Dog 49 5 33.36 40.95 24.71 33.82 35.06 32.74 200.64 

 
16 

 
Short Barrels ES 2 35.43 35.75 36.27 33.10 34.90 25.25 200.70 

 
17 

 
Buckeye Al ES 3 35.06 35.83 29.30 34.22 40.30 29.13 203.84 

 
18 

 
Diamond Clint ES 4 33.45 36.82 30.15 33.17 41.08 29.69 204.36 

 
19 

 
Marshall Lomondo GF 2 32.54 35.82 29.97 45.02 34.21 26.82 204.38 

 
20 

 
Bijou Blade FCD 1 35.79 40.02 31.13 40.07 31.77 28.06 206.84 

 
21 

 
U R Kaput 49 6 30.26 41.17 26.69 30.10 30.47 49.08 207.77 

 
22 

 
Sam E. Wadcutter CB 1 33.43 36.40 31.87 46.50 35.91 27.78 211.89 

 
23 

 
Never Summer CC 2 34.30 38.91 34.18 35.08 35.84 33.77 212.08 

 
24 

 
Painted Filly BWL 1 38.36 41.87 33.85 41.50 39.80 30.07 225.45 

 
25 

 
Crazy Creek WRA 1 88.26 26.47 36.01 21.65 34.61 18.58 225.58 

 
26 

 
Spades CC 3 28.84 46.62 28.62 38.43 48.49 35.64 226.64 

 
27 

 
Shifty Montana WRA 2 38.69 40.06 52.54 35.63 34.45 26.01 227.38 

 
28 

 
Colorado Cowpoke 49 7 41.12 33.59 38.61 41.90 46.16 27.85 229.23 

 
29 

 
Hawkeye Sam CC 4 33.18 53.34 44.45 36.62 38.42 28.24 234.25 

 
30 

 
Kid Bucklin 49 8 35.38 41.95 35.76 36.81 51.52 33.80 235.22 

 
31 

 
Marshall Jack Murphy GFS 1 38.00 32.17 39.99 52.97 44.91 34.65 242.69 

 
32 

 
Tin Lizzy L49 1 36.12 43.76 46.49 39.94 45.48 34.32 246.11 

 
33 

 
Sundance Skeeter 49 9 43.45 50.41 27.56 42.31 48.36 36.74 248.83 

 
34 

 
Havoc SS 3 30.47 34.20 96.00 37.74 34.06 26.96 259.43 

 
35 

 
Tolinka LFD 1 42.74 41.50 48.36 42.94 46.13 37.79 259.46 

 
36 

 
Smokin Lar ES 5 45.75 44.83 42.95 50.24 42.88 36.59 263.24 

 
37 

 
Alice Palmer LS 1 40.73 46.30 47.13 47.31 46.91 42.17 270.55 

 
38 

 
Calico Jack COW 1 49.99 50.69 51.27 38.05 42.20 39.00 271.20 

 
39 

 
Twisted Angel L49 2 43.76 51.76 42.83 49.35 41.58 46.96 276.24 

 
40 

 
Siringo ES 6 78.26 52.11 43.83 57.46 45.39 38.36 315.41 

 
41 

 
Doorgunner SD 1 43.03 54.74 91.05 42.07 41.56 64.53 336.98 

 
42 

 
Sweet Honeysuckle Rose LD 1 47.57 58.08 54.80 53.20 64.41 61.03 339.09 

 
43 

 
Mountaineer Rose COWG 1 64.93 64.90 54.25 51.73 62.59 47.33 345.73 

 
44 

 
Cheyenne Ryder FC 2 51.59 53.77 75.48 55.01 60.94 68.26 365.05 

 
45 

 
Itchy Johnson SS 4 65.22 59.49 58.05 60.59 61.70 60.39 365.44 

 
46 

 
Big Dog Dave S 4 54.22 62.83 54.31 56.80 58.87 78.86 365.89 

 
47 

 
Amarillo Slim F 1 62.64 71.67 61.72 64.65 75.37 48.30 384.35 

 
48 

 
Dazee Bristol COWG 2 77.26 63.20 94.29 68.16 58.54 54.30 415.75 

 
49 

 
Smokey McLeod S 5 55.34 68.63 73.10 93.00 58.09 68.86 417.02 

 

 

Individual Stage Results  
Stage Number: 

1 
Pinewood Kid 20.91 

2 
Kiowa Kid 18.47 

3 
Assassin 18.40 

4 
Crazy Creek 21.65 

5 
Kiowa Kid 24.26 

6 
Kiowa Kid 15.07 

 

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 
Misses: 21 22 47 36 22 17 

Penalties: 0 2 2 1 0 4 
M Safety: 0 0 0 1 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 38.01 38.95 36.12 37.33 38.78 32.65 
 

 

Results by Category  
Category  Stage 1  Stage 2  Stage 3  Stage 4  Stage 5  Stage 6  Totals  
Standing ALIAS  Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time  

  
 Category: 

 
Cattle Baron 

 
1 

 
Sam E. Wadcutter 22 33.43 36.40 31.87 46.50 35.91 27.78 211.89 

 
Category: 

 
Elder Statesman 

 
1 

 
Black Jack Flagg 3 23.47 25.50 22.29 24.27 25.84 19.34 140.71 

 
2 

 
Short Barrels 16 35.43 35.75 36.27 33.10 34.90 25.25 200.70 

 
3 

 
Buckeye Al 17 35.06 35.83 29.30 34.22 40.30 29.13 203.84 

 
4 

 
Diamond Clint 18 33.45 36.82 30.15 33.17 41.08 29.69 204.36 

 
5 

 
Smokin Lar 36 45.75 44.83 42.95 50.24 42.88 36.59 263.24 

 
6 

 
Siringo 40 78.26 52.11 43.83 57.46 45.39 38.36 315.41 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Senior 

 
1 

 
Alice Palmer 37 40.73 46.30 47.13 47.31 46.91 42.17 270.55 

 
Category: 

 
Senior 

 
1 

 
Badger 2 22.80 24.00 28.93 22.37 25.02 16.46 139.58 

 
2 

 
Prof. R. E. Tired 10 27.97 31.61 26.12 37.75 34.15 25.08 182.68 

 
3 

 
Slopoke WY 12 27.92 29.45 43.35 41.84 30.04 25.18 197.78 

 
4 

 
Big Dog Dave 46 54.22 62.83 54.31 56.80 58.87 78.86 365.89 

 
5 

 
Smokey McLeod 49 55.34 68.63 73.10 93.00 58.09 68.86 417.02 

 
Category: 

 
Silver Senior 

 
1 

 
Sentry 13 39.61 32.89 29.09 34.56 37.92 25.45 199.52 

 
2 

 
Sixty-Nine Cent Wizard 14 28.64 39.39 30.51 46.95 31.28 22.89 199.66 

 
3 

 
Havoc 34 30.47 34.20 96.00 37.74 34.06 26.96 259.43 

 
4 

 
Itchy Johnson 45 65.22 59.49 58.05 60.59 61.70 60.39 365.44 

 
Category: 

 
B Western Ladies 

 
1 

 
Painted Filly 24 38.36 41.87 33.85 41.50 39.80 30.07 225.45 

 
Category: 

 
B Western 

 
1 

 
Pawnee Drifter 9 26.63 29.77 28.46 31.51 27.52 31.35 175.24 

 
Category: 

 
Senior Duelist 

 
1 

 
Doorgunner 41 43.03 54.74 91.05 42.07 41.56 64.53 336.98 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge 

 
1 

 
Onray 7 25.28 27.21 32.73 26.31 32.84 20.76 165.13 

 
2 

 
Cheyenne Ryder 44 51.59 53.77 75.48 55.01 60.94 68.26 365.05 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies F Cartridge Duelist 

 
1 

 
Tolinka 35 42.74 41.50 48.36 42.94 46.13 37.79 259.46 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge Duelist 

 
1 

 
Bijou Blade 20 35.79 40.02 31.13 40.07 31.77 28.06 206.84 

 
Category: 

 
Frontiersman 

 
1 

 
Amarillo Slim 47 62.64 71.67 61.72 64.65 75.37 48.30 384.35 

 
Category: 

 
Classic Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Outlaw Josey Wales 11 29.68 32.71 26.41 35.31 33.98 29.31 187.40 

 
2 

 
   Never Summer 23 34.30 38.91 34.18 35.08 35.84 33.77 212.08 

 
3    Spades 26 28.84 46.62 28.62 38.43 48.49 35.64 226.64 

 
4 

 
Hawkeye Sam 29 33.18 53.34 44.45 36.62 38.42 28.24 234.25 

 
Category: 

 
Gun Fighter 

 
1 

 
Avery Wade 6 34.30 26.81 25.96 23.13 26.56 23.77 160.53 

 
2 

 
Marshall Lomondo 19 32.54 35.82 29.97 45.02 34.21 26.82 204.38 

            

            

            



 
Category: 

 
Gun Fighter Senior 

 
1 

 
Marshall Jack Murphy 31 38.00 32.17 39.99 52.97 44.91 34.65 242.69 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Duelist 

 
1 

 
Sweet Honeysuckle Rose 42 47.57 58.08 54.80 53.20 64.41 61.03 339.09 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies 49'r 

 
1 

 
Tin Lizzy 32 36.12 43.76 46.49 39.94 45.48 34.32 246.11 

 
2 

 
Twisted Angel 39 43.76 51.76 42.83 49.35 41.58 46.96 276.24 

 
Category: 

 
49'r 

 
1 

 
Kiowa Kid 1 26.42 18.47 19.83 21.76 24.26 15.07 125.81 

 
2 

 
Pinewood Kid 4 20.91 27.12 25.01 25.38 33.50 18.08 150.00 

 
3 

 
Assassin 5 26.44 27.72 18.40 30.13 29.14 24.76 156.59 

 
4 

 
Hamley 8 28.96 35.19 20.29 40.65 25.33 19.50 169.92 

 
5 

 
Grey Dog 15 33.36 40.95 24.71 33.82 35.06 32.74 200.64 

 
6 

 
U R Kaput 21 30.26 41.17 26.69 30.10 30.47 49.08 207.77 

 
7 

 
Colorado Cowpoke 28 41.12 33.59 38.61 41.90 46.16 27.85 229.23 

 
8 

 
Kid Bucklin 30 35.38 41.95 35.76 36.81 51.52 33.80 235.22 

 
9 

 
Sundance Skeeter 33 43.45 50.41 27.56 42.31 48.36 36.74 248.83 

 
Category: 

 
Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Crazy Creek 25 88.26 26.47 36.01 21.65 34.61 18.58 225.58 

 
2 

 
Shifty Montana 27 38.69 40.06 52.54 35.63 34.45 26.01 227.38 

 
Category: 

 
Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Calico Jack 38 49.99 50.69 51.27 38.05 42.20 39.00 271.20 

 
Category: 

 
Cowgirl 

 
1 

 
Mountaineer Rose 43 64.93 64.90 54.25 51.73 62.59 47.33 345.73 

 
2 

 
Dazee Bristol 48 77.26 63.20 94.29 68.16 58.54 54.30 415.75 

 

 

Clean and Smooth Main Match 

Alice Palmer 

Amarillo Slim 

Avery Wade 

Black Jack Flagg 

Buckeye Al 

Never Summer 

Painted Filly 

Sam E. Wadcutter 

Smokin Lar 

Tin Lizzy 

Tolinka 

U R Kaput 

Congratulations! No shenanigans goin' on here... seems that these new buffalo are really wanted in new and existing herds... they've 

been bein' hauled home in droves! 


